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YIELD
(YTM
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C
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5.000%
109.980

9.625%
101.886

5.125%
109.751

9.750%
101.679

5.250%
109.522

9.875%
101.472

5.375%
109.293

10.000%
101.265

5.500%
109.065

10.125%
101.059

5.625%
108.838

10.250%
100.854

5.750%
108.611

10.375%
100.649

5.875%
108.385

10.500%
100.445

6.000%
108.160

10.625%
100.241

6.125%
107.935

10.750%
100.038

6.250%
107.711

10.793%
99.968

6.375%
107.488

10.875%
99.835

6.500%
107.265

11.000%
99.633

6.625%
107.043

11.125%
99.431

6.750%
106.821

11.250%
99.230

6.875%
106.600

11.375%
99.030

7.000%
106.379

11.500%
98.830

7.125%
106.160

11.625%
98.631

7.250%
105.940

11.750%
98.432

7.375%
105.722

11.875%
98.233

7.500%
105.504

12.000%
98.036

7.625%
105.286

12.125%
97.838

7.750%
105.069

12.250%
97.642

7.875%
104.853

12.375%
97.445

8.000%
104.637

12.500%
97.250

8.125%
104.422

12.625%
97.055

8.250%
104.208

12.750%
96.860

8.375%
103.994

12.875%
96.666

8.500%
103.780

13.000%
96.472

8.625%
103.568

13.125%
96.279

8.750%
103.356

13.250%
96.086

8.875%
103.144

13.375%
95.894

9.000%
102.933

13.500%
95.703

9.125%
102.722

13.625%
95.512

9.250%
102.513

13.750%
95.321

9.375%
102.303

13.875%
95.131

9.500%
102.094

14.000%
94.942
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The bond attracts Accrued Interest (AI) of Ksh 1.868 per Ksh 100.W
ithholding tax is com

puted 
on clean prices.Exam

ple: If yield quoted is 10.793%
, the settlem

ent price is the clean price
 (Ksh.99.968) plus AI (Ksh 1.868) which gives Ksh 101.836.
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D
efau

lters
    :     D

efaulters m
ay  be suspended from

subsequent  investm
ent  in G

overnm
ent

S
ecurities.

C
om

m
ission

:         Licensed placing agents w
ill be paid

com
m

ission at  the rate of  0.15%
 of  actual

sales (at cost ) net of  5%
 w

ithholding tax.

R
ediscounting

:          T
he C

entral B
ank  w

ill rediscount  the bond as
a last  resort at 3%

 above the prevailing m
arket

yield or coupon rate  w
hichever is higher, u

p
o

n
w

ritten
 co

n
firm

atio
n

 to
 d

o
 so

 fro
m

  th
e

N
airo

b
i S

ecu
rities E

xch
an

g
e.

L
iq

u
id

ity
:          T

he bond  qualifies  for  statutory liquidity ratio
requirem

ents for C
om

m
ercial B

anks  and  N
on-

B
ank F

inancial  Institutions  as stipulated in
the B

anking  A
ct  C

A
P

 488 of the Law
s of

K
enya.

Listing
 :          T

he bond  w
ill be listed on the N

airobi S
ecurities

E
xchange.

C
lassificatio

n
:         T

he bond is a benchm
ark bond.

R
eg

istrar
:         N

ational  D
ebt, C

entral B
ank  of  K

enya.

E
lig

ib
ility

:      O
nly C

D
S

  A
ccount  holders  w

ith updated
m

andates.
R

e-o
p

en
in

g
:         T

he bond m
ay be re-opened at a future date.

S
eco

n
d

ary Trad
in

g
        :         S

econdary  trading   in m
ultiples  of  K

S
hs

50,000.00  to   com
m

ence on  Tu
esd

ay, 29th
Ju

ly, 2014.

R
ig

h
t to

 accep
t ap

p
licatio

n
s:   T

he C
entral  B

ank  reserves the right  to
accept bids  in full  or  part  thereof or  reject
them

  in  total  w
ithout giving   any  reason.

F
X

D
 2/2014/2

T
he C

entral B
ank of K

enya, acting  in its capacity  as  fiscal agent for the R
epublic

of K
enya,invites bids for the above bond w

hose term
s and conditions are as follow

s:-
Issuer

    :
R

epublic  of  K
enya

A
m

ount
    :

U
p

 to
 K

sh
 10 B

illio
n

P
u

rp
o

se
    :

B
udgetary S

upport
Ten

o
r

    :
Tw

o
-year ( R

e-o
p

en
 1.82 Y

ears)
C

oupon
    :

10.793%
P

erio
d

 o
f sale

    :
07/07/2014 to 22/07/2014

V
alu

e D
ate

    :
28/07/2014

P
rice Q

u
o

te
    :

D
iscounted/P

rem
ium

/ P
ar

M
in

im
u

m
 A

m
o

u
n

t
    :

K
shs. 50,000.00

In
terest  P

aym
en

t  D
ates    :      24/11/2014      23/11/2015

            25/05/2015     23/05/2016

Taxatio
n

    :        D
iscount/Interest is subject  to  w

ithholding tax
at  a rate  of  15%

.
R

ed
em

p
tio

n
 D

ate
    :

23/05/2016

Issu
in

g
  an

d
 P

ayin
g

 A
g

en
t :      R

egistrar, N
ational D

ebt.

P
lacin

g
 A

g
en

ts                         • C
om

m
ercial B

anks
                                                 • N

on-B
ank  F

inancial  Institutions
                                                 • Licensed  S

tock  B
rokers

                                                 • Licensed  Investm
ent  A

dvisors
Issu

an
ce m

eth
o

d
    :       M

ulti-P
rice B

id  A
uction.

N
o

n
-C

o
m

p
etitive B

id
s

    :       M
axim

um
 K

sh
s 20 M

illio
n

  per investor.

B
id

s C
lo

su
re

    :      D
uly com

pleted bond application  form
s m

ust
                                                be subm

itted to any branch of the C
entral

B
ank  in the specified tender  box by  2.00

p
.m

 on Tu
esd

ay, 22n
d

 Ju
ly,  2014.

A
u

ctio
n

 D
ate

    :     W
ed

n
esd

ay, 23/072014

R
esults

    :      Investors should obtain details of am
ounts

payable for successful bids, from
  C

entral
B

ank on  T
h

u
rsd

ay, 24/07/2014.


