CLEAN PRICES FOR THE REOPENED 10.793% TWO-YEAR BOND

(1.82 YEARS TO MATURITY) ISSUE NO. FXD 2/2014/2.

CLEAN PRICE

14.000%	102.094	9.500%
13.875%	102.303	9.375%
13.750%	102.513	9.250%
13.625%	102.722	9.125%
13.500%	102.933	9.000%
13.375%	103.144	8.875%
13.250%	103.356	8.750%
13.125%	103.568	8.625%
13.000%	103.780	8.500%
12.875%	103.994	8.375%
12.750%	104.208	8.250%
12.625%	104.422	8.125%
12.500%	104.637	8.000%
12.375%	104.853	7.875%
12.250%	105.069	7.750%
12.125%	105.286	7.625%
12.000%	105.504	7.500%
11.875%	105.722	7.375%
11.750%	105.940	7.250%
11.625%	106.160	7.125%
11.500%	106.379	7.000%
11.375%	106.600	6.875%
11.250%	106.821	6.750%
11.125%	107.043	6.625%
11.000%	107.265	6.500%
10.875%	107.488	6.375%
10.793%	107.711	6.250%
10.750%	107.935	6.125%
10.625%	108.160	6.000%
10.500%	108.385	5.875%
10.375%	108.611	5.750%
10.250%	108.838	5.625%
10.125%	109.065	5.500%
10.000%	109.293	5.375%
9.875%	109.522	5.250%
9.750%	109.751	5.125%
9.625%	109.980	5.000%
YIELD(YTM)	CLEAN PRICE	YIELD(YTM)

94.942	14.000%
95.13	13.875%
95.321	13.750%
95.512	13.625%
95.703	13.500%
95.894	13.375%
96.086	13.250%
96.279	13.125%
96.472	13.000%
96.666	12.875%
96.860	12.750%
97.055	12.625%
97.250	12.500%
97.445	12.375%
97.642	12.250%
97.838	12.125%
98.036	12.000%
98.233	11.875%
98.432	11.750%
98.631	11.625%
98.830	11.500%
99.030	11.375%
99.230	11.250%
99.431	11.125%
99.633	11.000%
99.835	10.875%
99.968	10.793%
100.038	10.750%
100.241	10.625%
100.445	10.500%
100.649	10.375%
100.854	10.250%
101.059	10.125%

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

on clean prices. Example: If yield quoted is 10.793%, the settlement price is the clean price The bond attracts Accrued Interest (AI) of Ksh 1.868 per Ksh 100. Withholding tax is computed (Ksh.99.968) plus AI (Ksh 1.868) which gives Ksh 101.836.



CENTRAL BANK OF KENYA

PROSPECTUS FOR TWO-YEAR RE-OPEN

FIXED COUPON TREASURY BOND

ISSUE NO. FXD2/2014/2

TOTAL VALUE: **UP TO KSHS 10 BILLION**

JULY 2014

CBK website on www.centralbank.go.ke Bank, Stock Brokers or send an email to NDO@centralbank.go.ke or visit the Nyeri, Meru and Nakuru Currency Centres or any Commercial bank, Investment Department on 2860000 or our Branches in Mombasa, Kisumu and Eldoret or For enquiries please contact Central Bank of Kenya, Financial Markets

FXD 2/2014/2

of Kenya, invites bids for the above bond whose terms and conditions are as follows:-The Central Bank of Kenya, acting in its capacity as fiscal agent for the Republic

Amount Issuer Up to Ksh 10 Billion Republic of Kenya

Purpose **Budgetary Support**

Coupon Tenor 10.793% Two-year (Re-open 1.82 Years)

Period of sale 07/07/2014 to 22/07/2014

Value Date 28/07/2014

Price Quote Discounted/Premium/ Par

Minimum Amount Kshs. 50,000.00

Interest Payment Dates 24/11/2014 25/05/2015 23/05/2016 23/11/2015

Taxation Discount/Interest is subject to withholding tax

at a rate of 15%. 23/05/2016

Redemption Date

Issuing and Paying Agent: Registrar, National Debt

Commercial Banks

Placing Agents

Non-Bank Financial Institutions

Licensed Stock Brokers

Licensed Investment Advisors

Issuance method Multi-Price Bid Auction.

Non-Competitive Bids Maximum Kshs 20 Million per investor

Bids Closure

be submitted to any branch of the Central

Duly completed bond application forms must

Bank in the specified tender box by 2.00

p.m on Tuesday, 22nd July, 2014.

Auction Date Wednesday, 23/072014

Results Investors should obtain details of amounts payable for successful bids, from Central Bank on **Thursday**, **24/07/2014**.

> **Defaulters** Defaulters may be suspended from Securities. subsequent investment in Government

Commission Licensed placing agents will be paid commission at the rate of 0.15% of actual sales (at cost) net of 5% withholding tax.

Rediscounting a last resort at 3% above the prevailing market The Central Bank will rediscount the bond as Nairobi Securities Exchange. written confirmation to do so from the yield or coupon rate whichever is higher, **upon**

Liquidity The bond qualifies for statutory liquidity ratio the Banking Act CAP 488 of the Laws of Bank Financial Institutions as stipulated in requirements for Commercial Banks and Non-

Listing The bond will be listed on the Nairobi Securities Exchange.

Classification The bond is a benchmark bond.

Registrar National Debt, Central Bank of Kenya

Eligibility Only CDS Account holders with updated

Re-opening The bond may be re-opened at a future date

mandates

Secondary Trading Secondary trading in multiples of KShs 50,000.00 to commence on Tuesday, 29th July, 2014.

Right to accept applications: The Central Bank reserves the right to them in total without giving any reason. accept bids in full or part thereof or reject